STOCKTON-ON-TEES BOROUGH COUNCIL

CABINET RECOMMENDATIONS

PROFORMA

Cabinet Meeting24th April 2008

1. Title of Item/Report

Outside Bodies

2. Record of the Decision

Cabinet was requested to appoint Members to various outside bodies. It was noted the nomination on the report for Stockton Renaissance Health and Wellbeing Partnership.

No nominations had been received for a member to the Independent Living Steering Group and a substitute member for North East Strategic Migration Partnership and these were deferred to the groups for nominations.

RESOLVED that appointments be made as follows:-

Adult Protection Committee – Cabinet Member Adult Services and Health

ARC Board – Cabinet Member Arts, Leisure and Culture

Bus Lane Adjudication Service Joint Committee – Cabinet Member Regeneration and Transport, Cabinet Member Corporate and Social Inclusion

Centre for Local Economic Strategies – Cabinet member for regeneration and Transport

Learning Disabilities Partnership Board – Cabinet Member Adult Services and Health

Local Authority Arts Forum – Cabinet Member Arts, Leisure, Culture

National Parking Adjudication Service Joint Committee – Cabinet Member regeneration and Transport, Cabinet Member Corporate and Social Inclusion

NEA Strategic Planning Committee – Cabinet Member Regeneration and Transport

North East Consortium for Asylum Support (NECCAS) – Cabinet Member Corporate and Social Inclusion

North East Strategic Migration Partnership – Cabinet Member Corporate and Social Inclusion

Schools Forum – Cabinet member Adult Services and Health

Stockton & Middlesbrough Initiative – Leader of Council, Cabinet member Regeneration and Transport, Cllr Cains

Stockton Renaissance Arts & Culture Partnership – Cabinet Member Arts, Leisure, and Culture

Stockton Renaissance Childrens Trust Board – Cabinet Member Children and Young People, Cabinet member Adult Services and Health, Cllr Miss Inman, Cllr Lewis

Stockton Renaissance health and Wellbeing Partnership – Cabinet Member for Adult Services and Health, Cllr Mrs Cains, Cllr Beaumont, Cllr Mrs Fletcher

Supporting People Commissioning Body – Cabinet member Adult Services and Health

Supporting People Planning & Strategy Group – Cabinet Member Housing and Community Safety, Cabinet Member Corporate and Social Inclusion, Cllr Coleman

Tees Valley Arts – Cabinet Member Arts, Leisure and Culture

Tees Valley Environment Protection Group – Cabinet Member Environment, Chair of Environment Select, Vice-Chair of Environment Select Committee

Tees Valley Living – Cabinet member Housing and Community Safety, Cllr Lupton (Sub)

Tees Valley Local Access Forum – Cabinet Member Regeneration and Transport

Tees Valley Unlimited Housing Board – Cabinet Member Housing and Community Safety, Cllr Lupton (Sub)

Tees Valley Unlimited Leadership Board – Leader of Council, Cllr Cook

(Sub)

Tees Valley Unlimited Planning & Economic Strategy Group – Cabinet Member Regeneration and Transport

Tees Valley Unlimited Transport for Tees Valley – Cabinet Member Regeneration and Transport

Telecare Project Group - Cabinet Member Adult Services and Health

3. Reasons for the Decision

Appointments were required to various outside bodies.

4. Alternative Options Considered and Rejected

None

5. Declared (Cabinet Member) Conflicts of Interest

None

6. <u>Details of any Dispensations</u>

Not Applicable

7. Date and Time by which Call In must be executed

By no later than midnight on Friday, 2nd May 2008

Proper Officer 28 April 2008